PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3120872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIN YU	11/07/2014
MARK ROBERT BRASCH	11/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSOLIDATED METCO, INC.	
Street Address:	5701 SE COLUMBIA WAY	
City:	VANCOUVER	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98661	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14551750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)819-8484

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-819-8482

Email: ebrosius@amsted.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARD J. BROSIUS

Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA

Address Line 2: 180 N. STETSON ST., SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CM011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD J. BROSIUS	
SIGNATURE:	/Edward J. Brosius/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASSIGNMENT_20141124154010#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_20141124154010#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_20141124154010#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_20141124154010#page4.tif

PATENT 503074268 REEL: 034252 FRAME: 0051

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT Joint Inventors

WHEREAS, Xin Yu, County of Clark, State of Washington and Mark Robert Brasch, County of Clark, State of Washington hereinafter called the "Assignors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a <u>VEHICLE WHEEL HUBCAP WITH VENT</u> for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States identified as attorney's Case No. CM011, and

WHEREAS, Consolidated Metco, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 5701 SE Columbia Way, Vancouver, Washington 98661, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by the said Assignors from the said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application herein identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns

PATENT REEL: 034252 FRAME: 0052

Case No.: CM011

and legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issued.

And the said Assignors do hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist their said Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other application for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that they will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

And the said Assignors do hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any adverse assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance, and that they have the full right to convey to the same in manner and form as herein expressed.

2

Case No.: CM011

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand on this day of November, 2014.

STATE OF Washington) ss. COUNTY OF Garle

I, Julie Stoneak, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Xin Yu personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this _____day of Kovember 2014.

Notary Public
Commission Expires: 12-1-16

Case No.: CM011

Mark Robert Brasch

STATE OF Washington) ss.
COUNTY OF CLARK

RECORDED: 11/24/2014

I, Stonuake, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Mark Robert Brasch personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this ______day of _November_2_2014.

NOTARY PUBLIC 201,2 Notary Public Commission Expires: 12-1-16